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Introduction

The Malaysian Insurers and Takaful Operators (ITOs) in collaboration with their industry associations (Life Insurance Association of Malaysia (LIAM), Malaysian Takaful 

Association (MTA), Persatuan Insurans Am Malaysia (PIAM)) had established a central medical claims data platform referred to as the "MHIT Database". This initiative 

aims to facilitate the disclosure and publication of the price ranges of the common healthcare services sought at private healthcare facilities in Malaysia.

Enhance Price Transparency

This initiative is part of the strategic thrust to enhance price 
transparency under the national RESET Framework, aimed at 
addressing rising healthcare costs and strengthening Malaysia’s 
private healthcare ecosystem.

The RESET Framework is collectively pursued by the Ministry of 
Finance, Ministry of Health, Bank Negara Malaysia and various 
stakeholders including the insurance and takaful industry via the 
Joint Ministerial Committee on Private Healthcare Costs.

The publication of price ranges for common private healthcare services in Malaysia serves to achieve two key objectives, both integral to broader 

national reform efforts:

Key Objectives: Driving Transparency in Price Ranges of Common Healthcare Services Sought at Private Healthcare Facilities

Informed Decision Making

Beyond national framework, this objective also focuses on the 
patient experience.

This initiative is designed to empower patients by providing them 
with necessary information. By disclosing the price ranges for 
common healthcare services, patients can:

• Compare the cost of services and

• Make informed decisions regarding their care before 
treatment is administered.

01 02

Click on the RESET 
Framework to view 
the full details.

Introduction
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Disclaimer

The information presented in this analysis is based on actual claims data submitted by ITOs for treatment sought by insured patients at private healthcare facilities. All 

figures are presented to Malaysians for reference purposes only, and should not be interpreted as definitive cost benchmarks for medical treatments.

The actual bill size may vary in accordance with the:

• patient’s medical condition, 

• complexity of the procedure,

• any specific implants, medications, or equipment required, and/or 

• due to unforeseen complications that may arise during the procedure.

To make informed decisions, we strongly recommend taking the following actions:

Medical Advice: Consult your medical practitioner regarding the details of your procedure(s)/treatment(s).

Insurance/Takaful Coverage & Claims: Reach out to your insurance/takaful advisor to confirm the specific benefits and the reimbursable amount under your policy or 

certificate.

Prepared Date: December 2025

Disclaimer
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Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)

1) What is this guide?

 This guide shows estimated price ranges for 26 common healthcare services charged by the private healthcare providers in Malaysia.

 The guide aims to help the public better understand typical costs of treatment. By disclosing the price ranges for common healthcare services, patients can 

compare cost and make informed decisions before receiving treatment.

 The information provided is for general reference only and does not represent fixed or regulated prices.

2) Are these the exact prices I will be charged?

 No. The prices shown are not fixed. Actual charges may differ depending on your medical needs, the healthcare provider, and the type of treatment required. You 

should consult your medical practitioner regarding the details of your treatment, as well as verify your policy coverage and limits with your insurance/takaful 

operator. 

3) Who prepared this guide?

  The guide was developed by the insurance and takaful industry, as part of the national RESET Strategy, to promote greater transparency in healthcare pricing.

4) Does this affect my insurance or takaful coverage?

  No. This guide does not change your insurance or takaful benefits. Coverage remains subject to the terms and conditions of your policy.
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C1

C1
Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography  Catheterisation)

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation)

M4

M4
Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1

M1
Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

T7

T7
Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services
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C1

C1
Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography  Catheterisation)

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation)

M4

M4
Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1

M1
Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

T7

T7
Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services - Circulatory
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C1

C1
Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography  Catheterisation)

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation)

M4

M4
Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1

M1
Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

T7

T7
Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2
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Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services - Digestive
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C1

C1
Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography  Catheterisation)

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation)

M4

M4
Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1

M1
Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

T7

T7
Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services - ENT
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C1

C1
Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography  Catheterisation)

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation)

M4

M4
Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1

M1
Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

T7

T7
Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services - Eye
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M4
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Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1
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Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones
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Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy
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Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy
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Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3
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Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4
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Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6
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Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum
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Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1
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Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services - Genitourinary
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Surgery on Nasal Sinus
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Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services – Musculoskeletal & Connective Tissue
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C1

C1
Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography  Catheterisation)

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation)

M4

M4
Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1

M1
Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

T7

T7
Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services - Neoplasms
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FAQ

C1

C1
Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography  Catheterisation)

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation)

M4

M4
Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1

M1
Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

T7

T7
Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services - Skin
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FAQ

C1

C1
Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography  Catheterisation)

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation)

M4

M4
Total Knee Replacement

Total Knee Replacement

M3

M3
Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants

M2

M2
Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation

M1

M1
Open Reduction  Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones

T7

T7
Surgery on Nasal Sinus

Surgery on Nasal Sinus

T6

T6
Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery)

T5

T5
Removal of Both the Adenoids  Tonsils

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils

T4

T4
Laryngoscopy

Laryngoscopy

T3

T3
Laryngeal  Pharyngeal Endoscopy

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy

T1

T1
Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy

D1

D1
Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy

D2

D2
Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy

D3

D3
Removal of a Polyp-colon

Removal of a Polyp-colon

U1

U1
Ureteric Stent Insertion

Ureteric Stent Insertion

D4

D4
Removal of Appendix

Removal of Appendix

D5

D5
Removal of Gallbladder

Removal of Gallbladder

D6

D6
Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum

E1

E1
Cataract Surgery

Cataract Surgery

G1

G1
Hysteroscopy

Hysteroscopy

G2

G2
Removal of Fibroid

Removal of Fibroid

N1

N1
Removal of Breast Lump

Removal of Breast Lump

S1

S1
Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

T2

T2
Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy

M6

M6
Treatment for Wrist Fracture

Treatment for Wrist Fracture

M5

M5
Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Treatment for Forearm Fracture

Click on each of the Body Systems or Common Healthcare Services to view the full details.

Common Healthcare Services - Urinary
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Circulatory

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation) C1

Adult Cardiac Catheterisation including Coronary Arteriography/Catheterisation of Right/Left Side of Heart/Contrast Radiology

A test to check any blockage of the blood vessels using contrast dye and imaging.

2.0 ≥ 5,000

11,700

8,800 18,300

C1_Overview

By Facility State
By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Circulatory

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation) C1

Adult Cardiac Catheterisation including Coronary Arteriography/Catheterisation of Right/Left Side of Heart/Contrast Radiology

A test to check any blockage of the blood vessels using contrast dye and imaging.

13,400 10,000 - 18,900 500 - 999 

11,500 9,300 - 16,900 100 - 499 

16,500 13,200 - 21,400 50 - 99 

11,600 9,000 - 19,300 1,000 - 4,999 

11,000 8,300 - 19,300 500 - 999 

14,000 11,100 - 21,700 100 - 499 

13,600 9,500 - 22,300 50 - 99 

10,400 8,000 - 16,100 500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

8,400 6,200 - 13,900 500 - 999 

13,500 10,300 - 23,200 50 - 99 

7,100 5,900 - 12,800 100 - 499 

13,400 10,000 - 20,000 1,000 - 4,999 

10,800 9,900 - 13,400 1 - 49 

C1_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Circulatory

Angiogram (Coronary Arteriography & Catheterisation) C1

Adult Cardiac Catheterisation including Coronary Arteriography/Catheterisation of Right/Left Side of Heart/Contrast Radiology

A test to check any blockage of the blood vessels using contrast dye and imaging.

12,800 10,100 - 17,400 2.6 1 - 49

12,400 9,500 - 17,200 2.3 500 - 999

11,800 8,800 - 18,700 2.1 1,000 - 4,999

11,000 8,400 - 18,100 1.9 1,000 - 4,999

C1_IP_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Digestive

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy D1

Fibreoptic Colonoscopy +/- Excision Biopsy/Destruction of Lesion

A camera is used to examine the large intestine and possibly remove abnormal tissue.

2.3 >=5,000 1,000 – 4,999

9,900

7,500 14,000

4,700

3,700 5,900

D1_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy D1

Fibreoptic Colonoscopy +/- Excision Biopsy/Destruction of Lesion

A camera is used to examine the large intestine and possibly remove abnormal tissue.

10,200 7,600 - 14,600 1,000 - 4,999 

7,900 5,900 - 11,700 100 - 499 

10,300 7,400 - 13,100 50 - 99 

10,800 8,400 - 15,100 500 - 999 

10,300 7,600 - 14,900 100 - 499 

10,700 8,200 - 15,700 100 - 499 

8,000 6,100 - 12,100 100 - 499 

8,700 6,800 - 12,600 500 - 999 

8,600 8,400 - 9,500 1 - 49 

8,500 6,500 - 11,900 500 - 999 

12,100 8,800 - 16,100 50 - 99 

7,200 4,200 - 11,500 100 - 499 

10,600 8,300 - 14,500 1,000 - 4,999 

8,700 7,400 - 11,300 1 - 49 

D1_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy D1

Fibreoptic Colonoscopy +/- Excision Biopsy/Destruction of Lesion

A camera is used to examine the large intestine and possibly remove abnormal tissue.

10,300 7,400 - 13,900 2.6 100 - 499

9,800 7,600 - 13,300 2.3 1,000 - 4,999

10,200 7,500 - 14,700 2.2 1,000 - 4,999

10,000 7,000 - 14,300 2.2 500 - 999

D1_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy D1

Fibreoptic Colonoscopy +/- Excision Biopsy/Destruction of Lesion

A camera is used to examine the large intestine and possibly remove abnormal tissue.

100 - 499 

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data

1,000 - 4,999 

100 - 499 

100 - 499 

1 - 49 

100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data

100 - 499 

50 - 99 

100 - 499 

1,000 - 4,999 

Insufficient credible data

4,800 3,900 - 5,800

4,100 3,300 - 5,100

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

5,200 4,300 - 6,300

5,200 4,200 - 6,800

5,300 4,200 - 6,700

4,300 3,300 - 4,800

4,600 3,600 - 5,800

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

4,100 3,100 - 5,000

5,200 3,900 - 6,500

2,900 2,400 - 3,700

4,800 4,000 - 5,900

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Endoscopy (Lower GI) with Biopsy D1

Fibreoptic Colonoscopy +/- Excision Biopsy/Destruction of Lesion

A camera is used to examine the large intestine and possibly remove abnormal tissue.

4,600 3,800 - 5,800 100 - 499

4,700 3,800 - 5,800 1,000 - 4,999

4,700 3,700 - 5,900 1,000 - 4,999

4,700 3,500 - 5,800 500 - 999

D1_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Digestive

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy D2

Therapeutic-oesophago-gastro-duodenoscopy, Diagnostic, with/without Biopsy, Brushing, Washing, & Collection of Specimen as a 
Single Procedure

A camera is used to look inside the esophagus and stomach, and take a tissue sample.

2.3 ≥ 5,000 ≥ 5,000

8,800 

6,500 12,400

4,700

3,300 6,100

D2_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy D2

Therapeutic-oesophago-gastro-duodenoscopy, Diagnostic, with/without Biopsy, Brushing, Washing, & Collection of Specimen as a 
Single Procedure

A camera is used to look inside the esophagus and stomach, and take a tissue sample.

8,800 6,700 - 12,700 1,000 - 4,999 

7,000 5,500 - 9,400 500 - 999 

10,700 7,800 - 15,600 100 - 499 

9,500 7,100 - 13,800 1,000 - 4,999 

9,500 7,200 - 13,100 500 - 999 

9,400 7,100 - 12,900 500 - 999 

7,700 6,200 - 10,700 100 - 499 

8,200 6,400 - 10,700 1,000 - 4,999 

8,700 7,100 - 9,700 1 - 49 

7,400 5,300 - 10,200 1,000 - 4,999 

12,000 8,500 - 18,300 100 - 499 

5,800 4,100 - 8,500 100 - 499 

9,700 7,200 - 13,700 1,000 - 4,999 

8,900 6,900 - 11,400 1 - 49 

D2_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy D2

Therapeutic-oesophago-gastro-duodenoscopy, Diagnostic, with/without Biopsy, Brushing, Washing, & Collection of Specimen as a 
Single Procedure

A camera is used to look inside the esophagus and stomach, and take a tissue sample.

7,900 6,100 - 10,800 2.4 1,000 - 4,999

8,100 6,200 - 11,000 2.2 >=5,000

9,500 7,100 - 14,000 2.3 >=5,000

10,000 7,200 - 15,000 2.4 1,000 - 4,999

D2_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy D2

Therapeutic-oesophago-gastro-duodenoscopy, Diagnostic, with/without Biopsy, Brushing, Washing, & Collection of Specimen as a 
Single Procedure

A camera is used to look inside the esophagus and stomach, and take a tissue sample.

5,000 3,900 - 6,200

3,600 2,800 - 4,900

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

5,000 3,700 - 6,500

5,600 3,700 - 7,000

5,200 4,100 - 6,600

3,500 3,000 - 4,500

4,400 3,300 - 5,800

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

3,900 2,900 - 5,000

5,500 4,400 - 6,700

3,100 2,500 - 3,800

4,900 3,500 - 6,300

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

500 - 999 

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data

1,000 - 4,999 

100 - 499 

100 - 499 

1 - 49 

100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data

500 - 999 

100 - 499 

100 - 499 

1,000 - 4,999 

Insufficient credible data

D2_DC_State
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Endoscopy (Upper GI) with Biopsy D2

Therapeutic-oesophago-gastro-duodenoscopy, Diagnostic, with/without Biopsy, Brushing, Washing, & Collection of Specimen as a 
Single Procedure

A camera is used to look inside the esophagus and stomach, and take a tissue sample.

3,900 3,100 - 5,400 100 - 499

4,100 3,100 - 5,400 1,000 - 4,999

4,900 3,600 - 6,300 1,000 - 4,999

5,200 3,700 - 6,600 500 - 999
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Digestive

Removal of a Polyp-colon D3

Colonic Polypectomy

Removal of abnormal growths from the bowel, biopsy may be required.

2.2 100 - 499 100 - 499

9,200

6,000 13,400

4,700

4,000 5,800

D3_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of a Polyp-colon D3

Colonic Polypectomy

Removal of abnormal growths from the bowel, biopsy may be required.

10,400 7,800 - 14,200 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

10,800 6,600 - 16,500 1 - 49 

9,500 6,600 - 15,600 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

9,400 7,700 - 14,800 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

9,200 6,800 - 12,100 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

3,500 2,600 - 6,300 50 - 99 

11,700 9,400 - 15,700 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

D3_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of a Polyp-colon D3

Colonic Polypectomy 

Removal of abnormal growths from the bowel, biopsy may be required. 

3,100 2,500 - 6,700 2.1 1 - 49

10,700 6,600 - 15,700 2.7 50 - 99

10,600 6,800 - 13,800 2.1 100 - 499

8,600 6,400 - 12,600 2.1 50 - 99

D3_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor
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Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of a Polyp-colon D3

Colonic Polypectomy 

Removal of abnormal growths from the bowel, biopsy may be required. 

5,400 4,000 - 6,400

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

5,300 4,400 - 6,200

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

4,300 3,500 - 5,000

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

3,800 3,400 - 4,600

4,900 4,300 - 6,300

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of a Polyp-colon D3

Colonic Polypectomy 

Removal of abnormal growths from the bowel, biopsy may be required.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

4,300 3,700 - 5,300 1 - 49

4,800 4,000 - 5,900 100 - 499

4,700 3,900 - 6,000 50 - 99

D3_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Digestive

Removal of Appendix D4

Laparoscopic Appendicectomy

Surgical removal of the appendix.

2.7 1,000 – 4,999

20,700

17,000 25,500

D4_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of Appendix D4

Laparoscopic Appendicectomy

Surgical removal of the appendix.

21,500 18,300 - 25,500 100 - 499 

17,900 14,600 - 20,000 100 - 499 

25,700 19,900 - 29,400 1 - 49 

24,500 20,000 - 29,500 100 - 499 

17,800 15,700 - 21,500 100 - 499 

23,800 19,800 - 29,400 50 - 99 

18,800 17,500 - 22,500 50 - 99 

20,700 17,700 - 26,000 100 - 499 

19,500 18,100 - 22,100 1 - 49 

16,700 14,400 - 20,800 100 - 499 

21,300 18,300 - 26,100 1 - 49 

12,900 11,200 - 15,700 50 - 99 

22,700 18,500 - 27,300 500 - 999 

20,900 19,600 - 22,100 1 - 49 
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of Appendix D4

Laparoscopic Appendicectomy

Surgical removal of the appendix.

19,100 15,700 - 23,200 2.6 500 - 999

21,000 17,200 - 25,700 2.6 1,000 - 4,999

22,800 18,500 - 27,700 2.9 500 - 999

24,900 18,600 - 34,100 3.0 50 - 99

D4_IP_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Digestive

Removal of Gallbladder D5

Laparoscopic Cholecystectomy

Surgical removal of the gallbladder using small cuts and a camera.

2.8 1,000 - 4,999

21,300 

16,900 27,800

D5_Overview

By Facility State
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of Gallbladder D5

Laparoscopic Cholecystectomy

Surgical removal of the gallbladder using small cuts and a camera.

24,600 19,700 - 30,500 100 - 499 

20,700 17,300 - 25,200 50 - 99 

24,400 20,000 - 28,900 1 - 49 

22,200 18,400 - 28,800 100 - 499 

17,800 13,600 - 22,300 100 - 499 

21,200 19,000 - 27,200 50 - 99 

19,000 17,000 - 24,600 1 - 49 

20,800 17,200 - 25,700 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

17,800 13,300 - 22,600 100 - 499 

26,800 18,500 - 37,400 1 - 49 

12,500 10,800 - 15,900 100 - 499 

24,000 19,500 - 32,400 500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

D5_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of Gallbladder D5

Laparoscopic Cholecystectomy

Surgical removal of the gallbladder using small cuts and a camera.

22,300 18,800 - 26,200 3.4 1 - 49

21,700 17,400 - 28,000 2.8 500 - 999

21,400 16,900 - 27,800 2.7 1,000 - 4,999

20,000 15,500 - 27,700 2.7 100 - 499

D5_IP_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Digestive

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum D6

Haemorrhoidectomy

Surgical removal of swollen veins in the anus or rectum.

2.1 1,000 - 4,999 50 - 99

14,800 

11,300 18,500

4,900

3,500 6,300

D6_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum D6

Haemorrhoidectomy

Surgical removal of swollen veins in the anus or rectum.

17,000 14,100 - 21,200 100 - 499 

12,500 10,100 - 14,500 1 - 49 

20,600 16,200 - 23,700 1 - 49 

15,200 11,700 - 18,200 100 - 499 

13,200 11,600 - 18,200 100 - 499 

13,300 10,100 - 17,200 50 - 99 

13,600 12,600 - 16,600 1 - 49 

14,900 13,200 - 16,800 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

10,400 8,300 - 13,700 100 - 499 

13,600 8,800 - 17,300 1 - 49 

9,300 6,000 - 11,700 100 - 499 

15,800 12,700 - 19,500 500 - 999 

18,300 16,800 - 19,200 1 - 49 

D6_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum D6

Haemorrhoidectomy

Surgical removal of swollen veins in the anus or rectum.

13,600 10,200 - 16,000 2.0 1 - 49

14,900 11,400 - 18,700 2.2 500 - 999

14,800 11,200 - 18,500 1.9 500 - 999

14,900 11,800 - 18,100 1.9 100 - 499

D6_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum D6

Banding of Haemorrhoids

A minimally invasive procedure by placing a rubber band around the base of the haemorrhoid, cutting off its blood supply so the 
haemorrhoid shrinks/falls off.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

4,400 2,000 - 6,400

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

5,400 3,900 - 6,500

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

D6_DC_State
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Digestive

Removal of Piles at Anus/Rectum D6

Banding of Haemorrhoids

A minimally invasive procedure by placing a rubber band around the base of the haemorrhoid, cutting off its blood supply so the 
haemorrhoid shrinks/falls off.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

4,600 3,500 - 5,700 1 - 49

5,100 3,600 - 6,400 1 - 49

4,700 1,900 - 7,100 1 - 49

D6_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy T1

Bronchial Lavage (Diagnostic or Therapeutic)

Using a camera to examine the lungs and airways.

4.0 1,000 - 4,999 50 - 99

15,000

11,200 21,400

5,100

3,800 6,200

T1_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy T1

Bronchial Lavage (Diagnostic or Therapeutic)

Using a camera to examine the lungs and airways.

13,900 11,000 - 20,600 100 - 499 

11,300 9,800 - 13,900 50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

15,900 11,000 - 22,200 100 - 499 

20,100 17,100 - 29,500 50 - 99 

20,400 12,300 - 25,900 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

13,000 10,200 - 16,100 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

15,000 11,900 - 19,300 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

15,000 10,800 - 22,400 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

T1_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy T1

Bronchial Lavage (Diagnostic or Therapeutic)

Using a camera to examine the lungs and airways.

14,100 11,800 - 19,300 4.7 100 - 499

14,500 10,700 - 19,800 3.8 500 - 999

15,000 11,300 - 21,900 4.2 500 - 999

17,300 11,700 - 24,700 4.2 100 - 499

T1_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy T1

Bronchial Lavage (Diagnostic or Therapeutic)

Using a camera to examine the lungs and airways.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

6,100 5,300 - 6,700

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

3,500 3,200 - 4,300

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

5,400 4,700 - 6,400

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Diagnostic Bronchoscopy T1

Bronchial Lavage (Diagnostic or Therapeutic)

Using a camera to examine the lungs and airways.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

5,300 4,100 - 6,000 1 - 49

4,900 3,700 - 6,200 1 - 49

5,200 4,200 - 6,300 1 - 49
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy T2

Diagnostic Endoscopy of Sinus (as Sole Procedure)

A camera is used to examine the inside of your nasal passages and sinuses.

2.8 ≥ 5,000 50 - 99

7,800

5,400 11,500

3,100

1,400 5,300

T2_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy T2

Diagnostic Endoscopy of Sinus (as Sole Procedure)

A camera is used to examine the inside of your nasal passages and sinuses.

7,600 5,400 - 11,200 500 - 999 

6,800 5,200 - 9,900 100 - 499 

8,600 6,600 - 11,600 100 - 499 

9,100 6,300 - 14,000 500 - 999 

6,900 4,700 - 10,300 100 - 499 

8,400 5,700 - 11,400 100 - 499 

9,700 7,100 - 13,600 100 - 499 

6,500 4,700 - 9,400 100 - 499 

6,800 4,800 - 9,000 1 - 49 

6,700 4,600 - 9,900 500 - 999 

8,200 5,000 - 16,300 50 - 99 

4,900 3,600 - 7,600 50 - 99 

8,200 5,900 - 12,200 1,000 - 4,999 

6,400 5,300 - 9,300 1 - 49 
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy T2

Diagnostic Endoscopy of Sinus (as Sole Procedure)

A camera is used to examine the inside of your nasal passages and sinuses.

7,600 5,500 - 10,700 3.0 1,000 - 4,999

7,600 5,300 - 11,300 2.8 1,000 - 4,999

8,200 5,600 - 12,400 2.8 1,000 - 4,999

8,500 5,500 - 13,400 2.8 100 - 499

T2_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy T2

Diagnostic Endoscopy of Sinus (as Sole Procedure)

A camera is used to examine the inside of your nasal passages and sinuses.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

2,300 1,000 - 4,300

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data
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Insufficient credible data
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1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data  
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Endoscopy - Sinus/Nasendoscopy T2

Diagnostic Endoscopy of Sinus (as Sole Procedure)

A camera is used to examine the inside of your nasal passages and sinuses.

3,900 2,700 - 6,400 1 - 49

2,500 1,500 - 5,600 1 - 49

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy T3

Diagnostic Endoscopic Examination of Pharynx (including Biopsy)

A camera is used to look inside the throat and take a tissue sample if needed.

2.7 1,000 - 4,999 100 - 499

7,800

5,600 11,400

3,200

1,800 4,900

T3_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy T3

Diagnostic Endoscopic Examination of Pharynx (including Biopsy)

A camera is used to look inside the throat and take a tissue sample if needed.

7,400 5,500 - 10,500 1,000 - 4,999 

7,100 5,600 - 10,400 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

8,600 5,900 - 14,200 500 - 999 

7,900 5,900 - 12,200 100 - 499 

8,500 6,300 - 11,300 100 - 499 

9,900 5,400 - 15,300 1 - 49 

7,500 5,400 - 10,900 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

6,100 4,400 - 9,300 100 - 499 

11,100 9,900 - 12,500 1 - 49 

7,900 5,100 - 9,900 50 - 99 

8,300 5,800 - 12,000 1,000 - 4,999 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy T3

Diagnostic Endoscopic Examination of Pharynx (including Biopsy)

A camera is used to look inside the throat and take a tissue sample if needed.

7,800 5,600 - 11,100 2.8 500 - 999

7,500 5,500 - 10,900 2.7 1,000 - 4,999

8,200 5,800 - 12,400 2.6 1,000 - 4,999

9,000 6,400 - 14,400 2.7 100 - 499

T3_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor
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Melaka
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Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy T3

Diagnostic Endoscopic Examination of Pharynx (including Biopsy)

A camera is used to look inside the throat and take a tissue sample if needed.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

2,900 1,800 - 4,200

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data
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3,200 1,500 - 5,400
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1 - 49 
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1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data  
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngeal & Pharyngeal Endoscopy T3

Diagnostic Endoscopic Examination of Pharynx (including Biopsy)

A camera is used to look inside the throat and take a tissue sample if needed.

3,000 1,800 - 6,500 1 - 49

3,100 1,900 - 4,500 1 - 49

3,600 1,500 - 5,000 1 - 49

3,200 1,600 - 4,300 1 - 49

T3_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngoscopy T4

Laryngoscopy/Endoscopy with/without Biopsy

Using a camera to look inside the voice box and possibly take a tissue sample.

2.9 1,000 - 4,999 50 - 99

7,900

5,400 12,400

3,400

2,500 4,900

T4_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngoscopy T4

Laryngoscopy/Endoscopy with/without Biopsy

Using a camera to look inside the voice box and possibly take a tissue sample.

7,200 5,100 - 11,200 100 - 499 

6,200 4,800 - 8,800 1 - 49 

9,900 6,700 - 11,600 1 - 49 

9,500 5,900 - 15,000 100 - 499 

7,800 5,400 - 11,200 50 - 99 

8,500 5,300 - 12,800 50 - 99 

8,000 6,600 - 10,300 1 - 49 

8,300 5,200 - 11,900 100 - 499 

5,100 4,300 - 11,900 1 - 49 

7,300 5,200 - 10,600 500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

7,800 4,500 - 14,700 1 - 49 

8,700 5,900 - 15,000 500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngoscopy T4

Laryngoscopy/Endoscopy with/without Biopsy

Using a camera to look inside the voice box and possibly take a tissue sample.

7,100 5,100 - 10,200 3.0 100 - 499

7,400 5,200 - 11,200 2.9 500 - 999

9,200 6,000 - 15,100 3.0 500 - 999

10,300 6,200 - 18,000 3.0 100 - 499

T4_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngoscopy T4

Laryngoscopy/Endoscopy with/without Biopsy

Using a camera to look inside the voice box and possibly take a tissue sample.

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

3,500 1,200 - 7,000

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

3,400 2,700 - 4,400

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

3,400 1,400 - 5,000

Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data  

Insufficient credible data  

Insufficient credible data  

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data  

Insufficient credible data  

Insufficient credible data  

Insufficient credible data  

Insufficient credible data  

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data  

Insufficient credible data  

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data  
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Laryngoscopy T4

Laryngoscopy/Endoscopy with/without Biopsy

Using a camera to look inside the voice box and possibly take a tissue sample.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

3,300 2,400 - 4,500 1 - 49

3,400 2,500 - 4,900 1 - 49

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

T4_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils T5

Adenotonsillectomy (and Bilateral)

Surgical removal of the two tonsils located in the throat and the adenoid tissue located behind the nose.

2.3 1,000 - 4,999

12,400

10,200 15,700

T5_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils T5

Adenotonsillectomy (and Bilateral)

Surgical removal of the two tonsils located in the throat and the adenoid tissue located behind the nose.

12,900 11,000 - 16,000 100 - 499 

12,900 11,100 - 16,200 50 - 99 

10,100 7,900 - 12,500 1 - 49 

12,000 10,400 - 15,200 50 - 99 

13,800 10,300 - 15,800 50 - 99 

15,500 13,100 - 17,200 50 - 99 

11,500 9,100 - 13,700 1 - 49 

12,100 10,700 - 14,400 50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

11,200 8,900 - 12,400 50 - 99 

12,100 9,400 - 18,200 1 - 49 

7,400 6,500 - 8,800 1 - 49 

12,800 10,700 - 16,500 100 - 499 

12,800 12,200 - 13,100 1 - 49 

T5_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Removal of Both the Adenoids & Tonsils T5

Adenotonsillectomy (and Bilateral)

Surgical removal of the two tonsils located in the throat and the adenoid tissue located behind the nose.

12,200 10,100 - 15,300 2.3 500 - 999

15,800 11,400 - 19,600 2.7 50 - 99

17,700 13,300 - 21,600 2.4 1 - 49

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data  Insufficient credible data

T5_IP_Age



Back with solid fill Back with solid fill

Common Healthcare Services

Skin  Subcutaneous Tissue

Circulatory

Circulatory

Circulatory

Circulatory
Circulatory

Digestive

Digestive

Digestive
Digestive

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Musculoskeletal  Connective Tissue

Musculoskeletal & 
Connective Tissue

Musculoskeletal  
Connective Tissue

Neoplasms

Neoplasms
Neoplasms

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose, & 
Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Skin  Subcutaneous Tissue

Skin & Subcutaneous
Tissue

Eye

Eye

Eye
Eye

Urinary

Urinary
Urinary

Body Systems

HomeHome

Home
IntroductionIntroduction

Introduction

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services
DisclaimerDisclaimer

Disclaimer
User GuideUser Guide

User Guide
MethodologyMethodology

Methodology
FAQFAQ

FAQ

Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery) T6

Septoplasty of Nose

Surgery to straighten the nasal septum for better breathing or cosmetic purposes.

2.5 1,000 - 4,999

20,100

15,800 25,000

T6_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery) T6

Septoplasty of Nose

Surgery to straighten the nasal septum for better breathing or cosmetic purposes.

21,000 18,100 - 24,900 100 - 499 

20,600 15,500 - 24,500 1 - 49 

20,400 18,000 - 24,200 1 - 49 

22,100 14,000 - 30,700 100 - 499 

17,800 14,600 - 22,200 100 - 499 

21,700 17,400 - 27,300 50 - 99 

23,000 19,300 - 26,500 1 - 49 

20,600 16,900 - 24,600 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

16,500 14,500 - 20,600 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

13,600 12,300 - 17,100 50 - 99 

20,700 16,300 - 25,900 500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

T6_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Septoplasty (Nose Wall/Septum Surgery) T6

Septoplasty of Nose

Surgery to straighten the nasal septum for better breathing or cosmetic purposes.

19,900 15,200 - 24,600 2.5 100 - 499

20,100 15,700 - 25,400 2.5 1,000 - 4,999

20,200 16,000 - 24,600 2.4 500 - 999

21,300 16,100 - 27,100 2.5 50 - 99

T6_IP_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Surgery on Nasal Sinus T7

Anterior & Posterior Opening into Functional Endoscopic Sinus Surgery (FESS)

Surgery to open blocked sinus passages in nose.

2.7 1,000 - 4,999

21,900

17,400 27,200

T7_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Surgery on Nasal Sinus T7

Anterior & Posterior Opening into Functional Endoscopic Sinus Surgery (FESS)

Surgery to open blocked sinus passages in nose.

21,400 18,400 - 25,200 100 - 499 

28,000 20,400 - 37,000 1 - 49 

24,500 21,800 - 27,800 1 - 49 

24,600 16,400 - 31,300 100 - 499 

20,000 17,900 - 27,700 1 - 49 

27,200 22,600 - 31,400 1 - 49 

21,200 17,800 - 24,900 1 - 49 

21,700 18,100 - 24,400 50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

17,100 14,000 - 22,300 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

12,100 9,300 - 18,400 1 - 49 

22,400 18,900 - 27,500 500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

T7_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Ear, Nose, and Throat (ENT)

Surgery on Nasal Sinus T7

Anterior & Posterior Opening into Functional Endoscopic Sinus Surgery (FESS)

Surgery to open blocked sinus passages in nose.

22,100 17,100 - 27,100 2.9 100 - 499

22,400 18,100 - 27,500 2.8 500 - 999

20,600 16,500 - 26,000 2.5 100 - 499

20,300 15,600 - 27,900 2.3 50 - 99

T7_IP_Age
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Discharge within the 
same day Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Eye

Cataract Surgery E1

Phacoemulsification of Lens with/without Implant

Surgical removal of the eye's cloudy natural lens (the cataract) and possibly with implant.

1,000 - 4,999

8,400

6,800 10,300

E1_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Eye

Cataract Surgery E1

Phacoemulsification of Lens with/without Implant

Surgical removal of the eye's cloudy natural lens (the cataract) and possibly with implant.

10,100 8,100 - 11,400

7,300 5,100 - 9,100

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

8,800 7,000 - 12,300

8,500 8,000 - 11,000

9,600 8,700 - 10,700

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

9,100 8,400 - 11,800

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

6,900 6,200 - 8,100

7,600 6,300 - 11,000

6,600 5,900 - 7,500

8,800 7,400 - 10,600

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

100 - 499 

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data  

100 - 499 

100 - 499 

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data  

100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data

100 - 499 

50 - 99 

100 - 499 

500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Eye

Cataract Surgery E1

Phacoemulsification of Lens with/without Implant

Surgical removal of the eye's cloudy natural lens (the cataract) and possibly with implant.

9,400 8,200 - 11,800 1 - 49

10,800 8,200 - 12,500 1 - 49

8,600 7,000 - 10,700 500 - 999

8,300 6,700 - 10,000 1,000 - 4,999

E1_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Genitourinary

Hysteroscopy G1

Hysteroscopy with/without D&C, Biopsy (including Polypectomy)

A camera inserted vaginally is used to look inside the uterus and possibly remove tissue or polyps.

1.9 1,000 - 4,999 500 - 999

10,600

8,300 13,900

6,800

5,700 8,200

G1_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Genitourinary

Hysteroscopy G1

Hysteroscopy with/without D&C, Biopsy (including Polypectomy)

A camera inserted vaginally is used to look inside the uterus and possibly remove tissue or polyps.

10,000 8,200 - 13,700 100 - 499 

9,600 8,300 - 12,900 100 - 499 

9,300 8,100 - 11,200 1 - 49 

11,500 9,100 - 15,500 100 - 499 

8,800 7,300 - 11,200 50 - 99 

13,700 11,500 - 16,300 100 - 499 

11,100 9,000 - 12,500 1 - 49 

9,900 8,300 - 12,400 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

10,800 8,100 - 13,100 100 - 499 

9,200 8,200 - 20,900 1 - 49 

6,100 4,700 - 8,600 1 - 49 

11,000 8,900 - 14,900 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Genitourinary

Hysteroscopy G1

Hysteroscopy with/without D&C, Biopsy (including Polypectomy)

A camera inserted vaginally is used to look inside the uterus and possibly remove tissue or polyps.

13,700 8,700 - 16,000 2.2 1 - 49

10,500 8,200 - 14,700 1.9 500 - 999

10,700 8,400 - 13,600 1.9 500 - 999

9,800 7,500 - 12,800 1.6 50 - 99

G1_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Genitourinary

Hysteroscopy G1

Hysteroscopy with/without D&C, Biopsy (including Polypectomy)

A camera inserted vaginally is used to look inside the uterus and possibly remove tissue or polyps.

7,700 6,400 - 8,900

6,700 4,400 - 7,600

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

8,100 7,000 - 9,700

6,400 5,700 - 7,700

8,000 7,200 - 8,700

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

6,800 5,100 - 7,900

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

6,100 5,500 - 6,900

6,800 6,100 - 7,700

4,100 3,500 - 4,900

7,100 5,900 - 8,700

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

50 - 99 

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data  

100 - 499 

1 - 49 

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data  

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data 

100 - 499 

1 - 49 

1 - 49 

100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Genitourinary

Hysteroscopy G1

Hysteroscopy with/without D&C, Biopsy (including Polypectomy)

A camera inserted vaginally is used to look inside the uterus and possibly remove tissue or polyps.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

6,900 5,700 - 8,300 100 - 499

6,800 5,700 - 8,200 100 - 499

6,600 5,500 - 7,700 1 - 49

G1_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Genitourinary

Removal of Fibroid G2

Myomectomy (Including Laparoscopically)

Surgical removal of fibroids from the uterus.

2.9 1,000 - 4,999

24,600

17,600 32,700

G2_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Genitourinary

Removal of Fibroid G2

Myomectomy (Including Laparoscopically)

Surgical removal of fibroids from the uterus.

25,800 19,400 - 34,200 100 - 499 

20,800 17,700 - 26,100 50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

22,300 16,900 - 29,800 100 - 499 

29,100 25,900 - 30,700 100 - 499 

25,300 20,200 - 45,400 1 - 49 

18,400 16,300 - 25,800 1 - 49 

18,700 15,300 - 22,600 50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

20,900 15,300 - 30,400 100 - 499 

30,400 25,100 - 32,000 1 - 49 

12,000 10,200 - 14,600 50 - 99 

28,700 20,000 - 39,600 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Genitourinary

Removal of Fibroid G2

Myomectomy (Including Laparoscopically)

Surgical removal of fibroids from the uterus.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

24,300 17,600 - 32,600 2.9 1,000 - 4,999

24,700 17,900 - 33,000 2.9 500 - 999

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

G2_IP_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones M1

Primary Open Reduction of Long Bone with Fixation

Open surgery to fix broken bones using plates, screws, or rods.

3.0 1,000 - 4,999

23,400

18,500 30,400

M1_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones M1

Primary Open Reduction of Long Bone with Fixation

Open surgery to fix broken bones using plates, screws, or rods.

27,200 21,800 - 34,300 500 - 999 

21,400 17,300 - 27,400 100 - 499 

20,300 17,300 - 25,200 1 - 49 

24,100 19,300 - 32,300 500 - 999 

23,500 18,700 - 30,300 100 - 499 

25,100 20,200 - 30,600 100 - 499 

24,500 19,300 - 30,500 50 - 99 

21,800 17,700 - 27,000 100 - 499 

19,500 17,800 - 21,600 1 - 49 

20,000 15,800 - 25,000 500 - 999 

25,800 20,200 - 36,600 1 - 49 

15,300 12,500 - 19,600 100 - 499 

23,600 18,800 - 30,400 1,000 - 4,999 

21,700 19,600 - 26,600 1 - 49 

M1_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Open Reduction & Internal Fixation (ORIF) for Broken Bones M1

Primary Open Reduction of Long Bone with Fixation

Open surgery to fix broken bones using plates, screws, or rods.

19,700 14,500 - 25,500 2.6 500 - 999

24,000 19,500 - 31,400 3.1 1,000 - 4,999

24,200 19,300 - 31,100 3.0 1,000 - 4,999

24,100 19,700 - 31,400 3.0 500 - 999

M1_IP_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation M2

Facet or Sacroiliac Joint Radiofrequency (RF) Thermocoagulation including Rhizolysis (Under X-Ray Control with Sedation/GA) – 6 Joints

Treatment used to provide long-term pain relief by blocking pain signals from specific nerves.

2.7 500 - 999 50 - 99

24,300

20,000 30,700

14,400

11,000 17,200

M2_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation M2

Facet or Sacroiliac Joint Radiofrequency (RF) Thermocoagulation including Rhizolysis (Under X-Ray Control with Sedation/GA) – 6 Joints

Treatment used to provide long-term pain relief by blocking pain signals from specific nerves.

27,300 23,900 - 33,100 100 - 499 

17,700 16,000 - 24,200 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

26,100 20,100 - 34,000 100 - 499 

27,300 22,500 - 34,500 50 - 99 

20,200 18,100 - 24,600 100 - 499 

29,200 24,200 - 38,300 1 - 49 

21,000 19,200 - 23,100 50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

20,300 17,200 - 23,400 50 - 99 

23,200 19,900 - 27,600 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

23,800 19,900 - 30,600 100 - 499 

27,900 23,000 - 29,900 1 - 49 

M2_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation M2

Facet or Sacroiliac Joint Radiofrequency (RF) Thermocoagulation including Rhizolysis (Under X-Ray Control with Sedation/GA) – 6 Joints

Treatment used to provide long-term pain relief by blocking pain signals from specific nerves.

26,100 22,300 - 27,700 3.1 1 - 49

24,500 20,000 - 30,600 2.8 100 - 499

24,300 20,000 - 30,800 2.7 100 - 499

22,900 20,000 - 32,500 2.4 50 - 99

M2_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation M2

Facet or Sacroiliac Joint Radiofrequency (RF) Thermocoagulation including Rhizolysis (Under X-Ray Control with Sedation/GA) – 6 Joints

Treatment used to provide long-term pain relief by blocking pain signals from specific nerves.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

14,100 12,900 - 16,400

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

18,400 11,300 - 25,000

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

14,900 10,400 - 17,000

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

M2_DC_State
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Radiofrequency (RF) Ablation M2

Facet or Sacroiliac Joint Radiofrequency (RF) Thermocoagulation including Rhizolysis (Under X-Ray Control with Sedation/GA) – 6 Joints

Treatment used to provide long-term pain relief by blocking pain signals from specific nerves.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

13,100 12,800 - 15,600 1 - 49

15,500 13,100 - 18,400 1 - 49

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

M2_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants M3

Removal of Internal Fixation/Prosthesis from Bone/Joint Excluding K-Wires

Surgical removal of metal implants from bones or joints.

1.9 1,000 - 4,999 100 - 499

10,900

8,800 14,000

7,000

5,400 8,800

M3_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants M3

Removal of Internal Fixation/Prosthesis from Bone/Joint Excluding K-Wires

Surgical removal of metal implants from bones or joints.

12,400 9,900 - 16,200 100 - 499 

9,600 8,000 - 12,400 1 - 49 

10,000 8,600 - 11,700 1 - 49 

12,200 9,600 - 17,100 100 - 499 

9,400 8,300 - 11,700 100 - 499 

12,200 10,900 - 14,100 50 - 99 

10,300 8,600 - 11,600 1 - 49 

9,500 7,800 - 11,900 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

9,500 7,800 - 12,000 100 - 499 

10,800 9,500 - 12,600 1 - 49 

7,200 5,900 - 9,500 1 - 49 

11,500 9,400 - 13,800 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

M3_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants M3

Removal of Internal Fixation/Prosthesis from Bone/Joint Excluding K-Wires

Surgical removal of metal implants from bones or joints.

10,000 8,500 - 12,400 1.6 100 - 499

11,400 9,200 - 14,700 1.9 500 - 999

11,400 8,900 - 14,800 2.0 100 - 499

11,100 8,300 - 19,000 2.4 100 - 499

M3_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants M3

Removal of Internal Fixation/Prosthesis from Bone/Joint Excluding K-Wires

Surgical removal of metal implants from bones or joints.

7,800 6,600 - 9,600

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

8,000 6,700 - 9,700

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

6,100 5,200 - 7,000

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

6,000 4,000 - 7,100

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

7,900 5,400 - 9,500

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data

M3_DC_State
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Removal of Orthopaedic Implants M3

Removal of Internal Fixation/Prosthesis from Bone/Joint Excluding K-Wires

Surgical removal of metal implants from bones or joints.

7,400 5,900 - 9,100 50 - 99

7,200 5,700 - 8,800 50 - 99

6,300 4,400 - 8,500 1 - 49

6,600 5,900 - 8,100 1 - 49

M3_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Total Knee Replacement M4

Total Prosthetic Replacement of Knee Joint

Replacing a damaged knee joint with a prosthetic joint.

4.1 1,000 - 4,999

33,400

28,100 38,200

M4_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Total Knee Replacement M4

Total Prosthetic Replacement of Knee Joint

Replacing a damaged knee joint with a prosthetic joint.

36,900 32,900 - 43,000 100 - 499 

35,500 31,000 - 39,400 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

33,400 28,300 - 37,300 100 - 499 

34,300 32,100 - 37,400 100 - 499 

36,000 33,500 - 38,400 50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

28,200 25,100 - 32,400 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

26,900 24,000 - 32,100 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

30,400 28,200 - 33,200 50 - 99 

38,000 34,500 - 42,200 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

M4_IP_State



Back with solid fill Back with solid fill

Common Healthcare Services

Skin  Subcutaneous Tissue

Circulatory

Circulatory

Circulatory

Circulatory
Circulatory

Digestive

Digestive

Digestive
Digestive

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Musculoskeletal  Connective Tissue

Musculoskeletal & 
Connective Tissue

Musculoskeletal  
Connective Tissue

Neoplasms

Neoplasms
Neoplasms

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose, & 
Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Skin  Subcutaneous Tissue

Skin & Subcutaneous
Tissue

Eye

Eye

Eye
Eye

Urinary

Urinary
Urinary

Body Systems

HomeHome

Home
IntroductionIntroduction

Introduction

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services
DisclaimerDisclaimer

Disclaimer
User GuideUser Guide

User Guide
MethodologyMethodology

Methodology
FAQFAQ

FAQ

INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Total Knee Replacement M4

Total Prosthetic Replacement of Knee Joint

Replacing a damaged knee joint with a prosthetic joint.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

33,600 29,000 - 39,100 4.2 100 - 499

33,300 27,900 - 37,900 4.1 1,000 - 4,999

M4_IP_Age



Back with solid fill Back with solid fill

Common Healthcare Services

Skin  Subcutaneous Tissue

Circulatory

Circulatory

Circulatory

Circulatory
Circulatory

Digestive

Digestive

Digestive
Digestive

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Musculoskeletal  Connective Tissue

Musculoskeletal & 
Connective Tissue

Musculoskeletal  
Connective Tissue

Neoplasms

Neoplasms
Neoplasms

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose, & 
Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Skin  Subcutaneous Tissue

Skin & Subcutaneous
Tissue

Eye

Eye

Eye
Eye

Urinary

Urinary
Urinary

Body Systems

HomeHome

Home
IntroductionIntroduction

Introduction

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services
DisclaimerDisclaimer

Disclaimer
User GuideUser Guide

User Guide
MethodologyMethodology

Methodology
FAQFAQ

FAQ

Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Treatment for Forearm Fracture M5

Closed Reduction of Fracture of Long Bone and External Fixation including Pop and Percutaneous K-Wires (e.g. Forearm)

Treatment for a broken forearm using manipulation and fixation.

1.7 1,000 - 4,999

9,500

6,600 13,000

M5_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Treatment for Forearm Fracture M5

Closed Reduction of Fracture of Long Bone and External Fixation including Pop and Percutaneous K-Wires (e.g. Forearm)

Treatment for a broken forearm using manipulation and fixation.

9,500 6,300 - 13,800 100 - 499 

8,100 5,800 - 12,300 50 - 99 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

9,800 6,700 - 13,900 100 - 499 

9,000 7,600 - 11,600 50 - 99 

9,700 6,800 - 14,300 100 - 499 

10,600 9,000 - 12,200 1 - 49 

8,900 6,800 - 11,600 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

8,000 5,000 - 11,400 100 - 499 

8,500 6,900 - 12,900 1 - 49 

7,700 6,400 - 9,500 1 - 49 

10,000 7,400 - 13,100 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

M5_IP_State
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Methodology
FAQFAQ

FAQ

INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Treatment for Forearm Fracture M5

Closed Reduction of Fracture of Long Bone and External Fixation including Pop and Percutaneous K-Wires (e.g. Forearm)

Treatment for a broken forearm using manipulation and fixation.

9,300 7,000 - 11,600 1.5 500 - 999

9,900 6,300 - 14,300 2.0 100 - 499

9,100 5,900 - 14,500 1.8 100 - 499

10,000 6,600 - 16,700 2.0 50 - 99

M5_IP_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range: 25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Treatment for Wrist Fracture M6

Primary Closed Reduction of Fracture or Dislocation of Joint, with/without Fixation including Plaster of Paris (e.g. Colles)

Treatment for a broken wrist using manipulation and a cast or fixation.

1.6 1,000 - 4,999

5,800

3,900 8,900

M6_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Treatment for Wrist Fracture M6

Primary Closed Reduction of Fracture or Dislocation of Joint, with/without Fixation including Plaster of Paris (e.g. Colles)

Treatment for a broken wrist using manipulation and a cast or fixation.

6,700 4,200 - 9,400 100 - 499 

5,100 3,700 - 7,000 100 - 499 

7,600 6,500 - 9,600 1 - 49 

6,600 4,200 - 10,200 100 - 499 

5,900 4,300 - 14,000 1 - 49 

5,500 3,700 - 8,800 100 - 499 

7,400 4,700 - 9,600 1 - 49 

4,800 3,400 - 7,000 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

4,900 3,200 - 7,400 100 - 499 

5,900 4,900 - 7,700 1 - 49 

5,100 3,700 - 12,000 1 - 49 

5,900 4,000 - 9,300 500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

M6_IP_State



Back with solid fill Back with solid fill

Common Healthcare Services

Skin  Subcutaneous Tissue

Circulatory

Circulatory

Circulatory

Circulatory
Circulatory

Digestive

Digestive

Digestive
Digestive

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Genitourinary

Musculoskeletal  Connective Tissue

Musculoskeletal & 
Connective Tissue

Musculoskeletal  
Connective Tissue

Neoplasms

Neoplasms
Neoplasms

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose, & 
Throat (ENT)

Ear, Nose,  Throat (ENT)

Skin  Subcutaneous Tissue

Skin & Subcutaneous
Tissue

Eye

Eye

Eye
Eye

Urinary

Urinary
Urinary

Body Systems

HomeHome

Home
IntroductionIntroduction

Introduction

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services

Healthcare Services
DisclaimerDisclaimer

Disclaimer
User GuideUser Guide

User Guide
MethodologyMethodology

Methodology
FAQFAQ

FAQ

INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Musculoskeletal and Connective Tissue

Treatment for Wrist Fracture M6

Primary Closed Reduction of Fracture or Dislocation of Joint, with/without Fixation including Plaster of Paris (e.g. Colles)

Treatment for a broken wrist using manipulation and a cast or fixation.

5,600 3,400 - 8,600 1.4 500 - 999

6,000 4,200 - 8,800 1.8 500 - 999

5,700 3,900 - 9,500 1.7 500 - 999

5,800 3,900 - 10,800 1.8 100 - 499

M6_IP_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Neoplasms

Removal of Breast Lump N1

Wide Local Excision of Lesion of Breast

Surgical removal of a lump from the breast.

1.9 1,000 - 4,999 100 - 499

11,200

8,700 15,000

7,400

6,000 8,700

N1_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Neoplasms

Removal of Breast Lump N1

Wide Local Excision of Lesion of Breast

Surgical removal of a lump from the breast.

11,400 9,000 - 14,000 100 - 499 

10,400 8,500 - 18,700 1 - 49 

11,200 10,300 - 22,900 1 - 49 

13,600 9,100 - 17,700 100 - 499 

11,000 8,900 - 13,800 50 - 99 

10,800 9,300 - 14,900 1 - 49 

11,300 9,800 - 13,100 1 - 49 

8,600 6,500 - 10,200 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

10,000 8,100 - 12,800 50 - 99 

10,800 8,400 - 19,400 1 - 49 

8,800 6,900 - 11,900 50 - 99 

12,600 9,200 - 17,900 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

N1_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Neoplasms

Removal of Breast Lump N1

Wide Local Excision of Lesion of Breast

Surgical removal of a lump from the breast.

9,500 8,300 - 11,500 1.5 50 - 99

10,500 8,500 - 13,600 1.7 100 - 499

11,800 9,000 - 15,800 1.9 500 - 999

12,900 8,700 - 17,700 2.3 50 - 99

N1_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Neoplasms

Removal of Breast Lump N1

Wide Local Excision of Lesion of Breast

Surgical removal of a lump from the breast.

7,400 5,700 - 8,600

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

7,600 6,300 - 9,400

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

8,600 5,400 - 9,700

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

7,000 6,000 - 7,900

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

7,800 6,600 - 8,900

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

N1_DC_State
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Neoplasms

Removal of Breast Lump N1

Wide Local Excision of Lesion of Breast

Surgical removal of a lump from the breast.

6,900 6,400 - 7,900 1 - 49

7,500 6,400 - 8,900 50 - 99

7,500 5,800 - 8,600 50 - 99

6,800 5,500 - 8,700 1 - 49

N1_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Skin and Subcutaneous Tissue

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma S1

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Cleaning and draining a deep infected wound or abscess.

3.1 1,000 - 4,999 50 - 99

10,700

7,600 15,200

4,000

2,300 6,000

S1_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Skin and Subcutaneous Tissue

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma S1

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Cleaning and draining a deep infected wound or abscess.

10,600 7,600 - 16,000 100 - 499 

9,600 7,100 - 13,200 50 - 99 

11,200 9,500 - 15,200 1 - 49 

11,200 8,300 - 17,500 100 - 499 

10,400 7,200 - 15,800 100 - 499 

11,200 8,800 - 14,900 50 - 99 

9,500 7,600 - 14,500 1 - 49 

10,700 7,800 - 14,900 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

9,800 6,100 - 16,200 100 - 499 

9,600 8,200 - 20,700 1 - 49 

6,500 4,800 - 9,900 1 - 49 

11,500 8,600 - 15,400 500 - 999 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

S1_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Skin and Subcutaneous Tissue

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma S1

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Cleaning and draining a deep infected wound or abscess.

9,400 7,200 - 12,100 2.6 100 - 499

10,500 7,600 - 14,500 2.8 500 - 999

11,900 8,200 - 17,900 3.5 500 - 999

12,400 8,000 - 21,200 4.4 100 - 499

S1_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Skin and Subcutaneous Tissue

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma S1

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Cleaning and draining a deep infected wound or abscess.

4,000 2,900 - 5,900

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

5,800 2,300 - 7,000

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

3,800 2,000 - 5,600

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data

S1_DC_State
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Skin and Subcutaneous Tissue

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma S1

Drainage of Large Subcutaneous Abscess/Haematoma

Cleaning and draining a deep infected wound or abscess.

5,200 3,700 - 5,900 1 - 49

2,700 1,900 - 4,900 1 - 49

4,100 1,900 - 6,400 1 - 49

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

S1_DC_Age
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Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges
Discharge within the 

same day Number of Discharges

A)   INPATIENT

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

Typical Bill Range:

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

B)   DAYCARE

Typical Bill Amount: RM 

25th: RM 75th: RMTypical Bill Range:25th: RM 75th: RM

Note: The ‘Typical Bill Amount’ refers to the median bill, where 50% of the patients are charged below the stated amount. 
The ‘Typical Bill Range’ refers to the 25th to 75th percentile bill, where 25% to 75% of patients are charged below the stated amount.

By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation By Facility State By Age GroupSegmentation

Urinary

Ureteric Stent Insertion U1

Endoscopic Insertion of Prosthesis into Ureter

Placement of a tube in the ureter to help urine flow from the kidney to the bladder.

2.2 1,000 – 4,999 1 - 49

17,500

13,600 23,500

9,500

7,400 12,200

U1_Overview

By Facility State By Age Group By Facility State By Age Group
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INPATIENT - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Urinary

Ureteric Stent Insertion U1

Endoscopic Insertion of Prosthesis into Ureter

Placement of a tube in the ureter to help urine flow from the kidney to the bladder.

16,900 13,100 - 24,700 100 - 499 

17,900 14,700 - 22,500 1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

17,500 13,800 - 23,200 100 - 499 

15,400 12,000 - 19,300 100 - 499 

16,700 13,200 - 20,800 50 - 99 

14,400 12,100 - 15,800 1 - 49 

16,300 13,300 - 23,200 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

16,900 13,300 - 22,300 100 - 499 

22,200 13,500 - 30,300 1 - 49 

10,400 8,700 - 19,300 1 - 49 

18,900 15,100 - 26,000 100 - 499 

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

U1_IP_State
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INPATIENT – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Urinary

Ureteric Stent Insertion U1

Endoscopic Insertion of Prosthesis into Ureter

Placement of a tube in the ureter to help urine flow from the kidney to the bladder.

18,700 14,900 - 21,500 2.4 1 - 49

17,100 13,800 - 22,300 2.2 500 - 999

17,600 13,600 - 23,900 2.2 500 - 999

17,800 13,200 - 24,600 2.4 100 - 499

U1_IP_Age
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DAYCARE - FACILITY STATE

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Number of Discharges

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan

Kuala Lumpur

Melaka

Negeri Sembilan

Pahang

Perak

Perlis

Pulau Pinang

Sabah

Sarawak

Selangor

Terengganu

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Urinary

Ureteric Stent Insertion U1

Endoscopic Insertion of Prosthesis into Ureter

Placement of a tube in the ureter to help urine flow from the kidney to the bladder.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

9,500 8,300 - 11,400

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data

1 - 49 

Insufficient credible data   

U1_DC_State
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DAYCARE – AGE GROUP

Typical Bill Amount (RM) Typical Bill Range (RM) Average LOS (Day) Number of Discharges

Age 20 and below

Discharge within the same day
Age between 21 – 40

Age between 41 – 60

Age 61 and above

Body System

Procedure Name

Procedure 

Description

Urinary

Ureteric Stent Insertion U1

Endoscopic Insertion of Prosthesis into Ureter

Placement of a tube in the ureter to help urine flow from the kidney to the bladder.

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

9,400 7,700 - 12,100 1 - 49

Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data Insufficient credible data

U1_DC_Age
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Methodology of Analysis

Source of Data

The data were jointly submitted by the Malaysian Insurers and Takaful Operators 
(ITOs). These are claims reported from 1 January to 31 December 2024.

Medical Coding Framework

The analysis includes admissions with both single and multiple procedures. For cases 
involving multiple procedure codes in one admission, the primary procedure is used 
for the purpose of this analysis.

The medical procedure classification is in accordance with the:

• Private Healthcare Facilities & Services Act 1998 (specifically the 13th Schedule).
• MMA Medical Procedures & Services Nomenclature (MPSN) & the Schedule of 

Relative Values.

The services listed are the common medical procedures reported by the insured 
populations. 

Facility Category

This analysis focuses on private healthcare facilities.

The following facility types were excluded from the analysis to ensure the 

comparability of the data:

• Public and government hospitals: these institutions often incorporate 

government subsidies, which may distort the medical billing amounts and 

compromise the comparability of the analysis.

• University and teaching hospitals: these institutions were excluded due to 

limited sample sizes, which would constrain the robustness and statistical 

interpretations.

Admission Type

Only Inpatient and Daycare admissions are included. 

Costs related to pre-hospitalization or post-hospitalization are not part of this 

analysis.

• Inpatient: defined as any admission cases with length of stay (LOS) exceeding 

one (1) day.

• Daycare: defined as any admission where the patient is discharged on the same 

day.

1 2

3 4

Methodology of Analysis_1
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Methodology of Analysis

Outlier Treatment

To ensure the statistical reliability of the published price ranges and to prevent 

extreme values from skewing the results, an outlier removal process is applied to the 

analysis.

Any data point that falls below the 5th percentile and above the 95th percentile is 

excluded from the calculation of the Average Length of Stay (LOS).

Cases with length of stay (LOS) exceeding 180 days are also excluded from the 

analysis.

Bill Amount

The Bill Amount refers to the amount charged by the healthcare providers to the Insurers and Takaful Operators (ITOs). This figure is used to establish benchmarks for in-hospital 

expenses and captures costs associated with a patient's admission (Inpatient/Daycare) and exclude patients whose conditions are of exceptional complex or who may be very ill.

These benchmarks are meant to cover typical cases and to cater for some variation in patients’ conditions:

• Typical Bill Amount: 50th Percentile (Median/Middle Bound). Represents the midpoint of the bill amounts for the procedure(s).

• Typical Bill Range: from 25th Percentile (Lower Bound) to 75th Percentile (Upper Bound). Captures the central spread of costs for most cases.

All reported Bill Amounts are rounded to the nearest hundred Ringgit (RM) and are exclusive of any taxes.

6

7

Number of Discharges

The Number of Discharges is categorised into the following bands:

• 1 - 49

• 50 – 99

• 100 - 499

The banding category is to enable more meaningful comparisons and helps users to 

determine the reliability of the information.

Certain medical procedures may have limited discharge cases, especially when the 

analysis is further segmented by facility state or age group.

• 500 - 999

• 1,000 – 4,999

• >= 5,000

5

Methodology of Analysis_2
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Glossary

Term Definition

ITOs Insurers and Takaful Operators

LIAM Life Insurance Association of Malaysia

LOS Length of Stay

MHIT Medical and Health Insurance / Takaful

MMA Malaysian Medical Association

MPSN Medical Procedures & Services Nomenclature

MTA Malaysian Takaful Association

PIAM Persatuan Insurans Am Malaysia

Glossary
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RESET Framework1

Healthcare ecosystem RESET requires a whole of nation approach

S trengthen digital 
health system

8) Enhance the interoperability of Electronic Medical Records (EMR) to reduce duplication of diagnostic tests and procedures

T
ransform provider 
payment 
mechanisms

11) Phased implementation of Diagnosis-Related Groups (DRG) to replace existing fee-for-service (FFS) provider payment mechanism

Expand cost-
effective options

9) Implementation and scaling up of Rakan KKM “Premium 
Economy” services

10) Incentivising expansion of affordable private healthcare providers 
including not-for-profit hospitals

Enhance price 
transparency

3) Display of retail drug prices

5) Legislative and regulatory review to strengthen 
oversight over private hospitals, support price 
transparency and DRG payments

4) Establish a mechanism to consistently produce, 
monitor and publish key medical inflation measures

6) Publication of price ranges for common 
healthcare services

7) Establish standards and 
mechanisms for data collection 
on private healthcare cost

+

Revamp MHIT

1) Develop base MHIT product to support value-based healthcare services

2) Improve aids and tools for consumers to determine health insurance needs and options +

Strategic Thrusts

+ Additional initiatives proposed by other stakeholders since the RESET 
Framework was introduced.

RESET Framework

1For further information, please refer to the feature article ‘Securing Sustainable 
Access to MHIT Protection’ in BNM Annual Report 2024. 

https://www.bnm.gov.my/documents/20124/17493532/ar2024_en_box5.pdf/
https://www.bnm.gov.my/documents/20124/17493532/ar2024_en_box5.pdf/
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User Guide: Home

This is the ‘Home’ page of the Price Ranges for Common 
Healthcare Services.

There are 2 options that are located at the bottom of the page.

1 2

1

2

Click on ‘Start Here’ to begin using the Price Ranges for 
Common Private Healthcare Services.   

Click on ‘User Guide’ to learn how to navigate the Price 
Ranges for Common Private Healthcare Services.

3

3 To perform a keyword search, press the ‘Ctrl’ and ‘F’ 
keys simultaneously for the search function to appear.

Type in the keyword then press ‘Enter’. 
If matches are found, click on the '<' or ‘>’ button to 
locate the occurrences of the particular keyword.

User Guide_1
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User Guide: Introduction

This section provides a background and objectives of the Price 
Ranges for Common Private Healthcare Services.

The following apply to all Price Ranges for Common Healthcare 
Services sections:

3 4

1

3

Click on the different tabs to move to the sections in 
the Price Ranges for Common Private Healthcare 
Services.   

1

Click on ‘    ’ button to return to the previous page.

Click on ‘    ’ button to move to the next page.4

2

2 Click on the ‘RESET Framework’ word to view the full 
details of the framework.

User Guide_2
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User Guide: Disclaimer

The User must read and understand the ‘Disclaimer’ section 
before referencing the Price Ranges for Common Private 
Healthcare Services. 

1 Click on ‘    ’ button to return to the previous page.

Click on ‘    ’ button to move to the next page.2

1 2

User Guide_3
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User Guide: Common Healthcare Services

This section details the Common Healthcare Services.

The services are color-coded; the font color used for each service 
corresponds to the color of its associated body system.

1

2

Click on each of the Body System to view the 
corresponding healthcare services.

21

Click on each of the services to view the full details.
(i.e.: Typical Billed Amount, Typical Billed Range, 
Average Length of Stay, Number of Discharges).
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3 The ‘Number of Discharges’, presented in banding 
categories, is provided to facilitate more meaningful 
comparisons and help users assess the reliability of the 
information.

Click on either the ‘Segmentation by Facility State’ or 
‘Segmentation by Age Group’ to view the full details.

4

1

4

1 This section details the ‘Typical Billed Amount’ and 
‘Typical Billed Range’ for Inpatient and Daycare cases. 
This figure is used to establish benchmarks for in-
hospital expenses and captures costs associated with a 
patient's admission (Inpatient/Daycare) and exclude 
patients whose conditions are of exceptional complex 
or who may be very ill.

2 3 2 The ‘Average Length of Stay (LOS) in Days’ is provided 
for User reference.

5

Click on the ‘Healthcare Services’ tab to return to the 
healthcare services listing.

5
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